
Attachment 1  

Resolution No. 2017 –  

August 7, 2017 

Page 1 of 2 

 

RESOLUTION 2017-  

 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF POMONA, 

CALIFORNIA, AMENDING THE ADOPTED FY 2017-18 OPERATING 

BUDGET BY APPROPRIATING $69,881 FROM PHILLIPS RANCH 

ASSESSMENT DISTRICT FUND RESERVES (FUND 256) TO FUND AN 

AWARD OF CONTRACT TO GREENTECH LANDSCAPE, INC. FOR 

LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE SERVICES 

 

WHEREAS, the City Council desires to terminate the agreement with Landscape West 

Management Services, Inc. which began July 1, 2016, and had an initial three-year term; 

 

WHEREAS, the City Council desires to award a contract to Greentech Landscape, Inc. 

which has agreed to perform the scope of services at Greentech’s prices bid for the remaining 23-

month term of the initial three-year contract; 

 

WHEREAS, the total contract cost, $374,980.08, for Greentech Landscape, Inc. is 

greater than the approved Adopted FY 2017-18 Operating Budget; 

 

WHEREAS, the City Councils desires to amend the Adopted FY 2017-18 Operation 

Budget by appropriating $69,881 to  Phillips Ranch Assessment District Fund 256-4073-52932-

00000 for the increase in contract costs for  landscape maintenance. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Pomona 

as follows: 

 

SECTION 1.  The City Council hereby amends the FY 2017-18 Operation Budget by 

appropriating $69,881 from Phillips Ranch Assessment District Fund reserves to account 

numbers 256-4073-52932-00000. 

 

SECTION 2.  That the City Clerk shall attest and certify to the passage and adoption of 

this Resolution, and it shall become effective immediately upon its approval. 

 

APPROVED AND ADOPTED THIS 7TH DAY OF AUGUST 2017. 

 

ATTEST:      CITY OF POMONA: 

 

 

________________________________  ____________________________________ 

Eva M. Buice, MMC, City Clerk   Tim Sandoval, Mayor 

 

 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

 

 

_________________________________ 

Arnold Alvarez-Glasman, City Attorney 



Attachment 1  

Resolution No. 2017 –  

August 7, 2017 

Page 2 of 2 

 

 

 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES 

CITY OF POMONA 

 

 I, EVA M. BUICE, CITY CLERK of the City of Pomona do hereby certify that the 

foregoing Resolution was adopted at a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Pomona 

held on the 7th day of August 2017 by the following vote: 

 

       AYES:  COUNCILMEMBERS: 

       NOES:  COUNCILMEMBERS: 

  ABSENT:  COUNCILMEMBERS: 

ABSTAIN:  COUNCILMEMBERS: 

 

 

 

 

        ______________________________ 

        Eva M. Buice, MMC, City Clerk 

 

 


